## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
lan Neeson	lan Neeson 09/09/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	EchoTrack Inc.			
Street Address:	900 Greenbank Road			
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 89003			
City:	Ottawa, Ontario			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code: K2J 0R2				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number	51	
Application Number: 29406		6151	29406151	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
		6	00.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	DATA (631)501-352 631-501-5700		\$40.00	
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(631)501-352 631-501-5700 docket@cdfsla	aw.com	:H \$40.00	
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(631)501-352 631-501-5700 docket@cdfsla		I	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	(631)501-352 631-501-5700 docket@cdfsla <b>be sent to the e-mail</b>	aw.com	I	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(631)501-352 631-501-5700 docket@cdfsl <i>he sent to the e-mail</i> CARTER, DE 445 BROAD H	aw.com address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	I	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(631)501-352 631-501-5700 docket@cdfsl <i>be sent to the e-mail</i> CARTER, DE 445 BROAD H SUITE 420	aw.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> LUCA, FARRELL & SCHMIDT, LLP IOLLOW ROAD	I	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(631)501-352 631-501-5700 docket@cdfsl <i>be sent to the e-mail</i> CARTER, DE 445 BROAD H SUITE 420	aw.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> LUCA, FARRELL & SCHMIDT, LLP	I	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(631)501-352 631-501-5700 docket@cdfsl <i>be sent to the e-mail</i> CARTER, DE 445 BROAD H SUITE 420 MELVILLE, N	aw.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> LUCA, FARRELL & SCHMIDT, LLP IOLLOW ROAD	I	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(631)501-352 631-501-5700 docket@cdfsla ce sent to the e-mail CARTER, DE 445 BROAD H SUITE 420 MELVILLE, N	aw.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> LUCA, FARRELL & SCHMIDT, LLP HOLLOW ROAD EW YORK 11747	I	
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(631)501-3524 631-501-5700 docket@cdfsla ce sent to the e-mail CARTER, DE 445 BROAD H SUITE 420 MELVILLE, N NUMBER: R:	aw.com <i>address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> LUCA, FARRELL & SCHMIDT, LLP HOLLOW ROAD EW YORK 11747 1501-3	I	

## ASSIGNMENT

(Industrial Design)

WHEREAS, I, *Ian Neeson*, whose full post office address is **4501 Ferguson Drive**, **Unit 2**, **Elizabethtown**, **Ontario**, **Canada**, **K6T 1A9** (hereinafter referred to as the "assignor"), am the sole author and first proprietor of the industrial design entitled **MICROPHONE**, which is depicted in the attached **Schedule A**, (hereinafter referred to as "the Design").

AND WHEREAS, *EchoTrack Inc.*, whose full post office address is **900 Greenbank Road**, **P.O. Box 89003**, **Ottawa**, **Ontario**, **Canada**, **K2J 0R2**, (hereinafter referred to as the "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Design and to any application or registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of one dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforesaid assignor, does hereby sell and assign to the aforesaid assignee, all of the assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Design, and to the assignor's corresponding worldwide right, title and interest in and to any application and/or any registration to issue therefor.

SIGNED at Elizabethtown, Ontario, Canada this ninth day of September, 2011.

Signed:

Print Name: Ian Neeson

Witness Signature: Downie Nulan Print Name of Witness: BOWNLE